

JPP

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 15714 OF 2023

Pandurang Abhimanyu Patil and Anr. ... Petitioners
V/s.
The Secretary, All India Shri Shivaji
Memorial Society (AISSMS) and Ors. ... Respondents

with

WRIT PETITION NO. 2107 OF 2024

Hemangi Deepak Shinde ... Petitioner
V/s.
The Secretary, All India Shri Shivaji
Memorial Society (AISSMS) and Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Sarvesh Deshmukh i/b. Vaibhav Kulkarni for the Petitioners in
both Petitions
Ms. Pooja Joshi Deshpande, AGP for Respondent Nos. 1 to 4 in WP
15714/23 and for Respondent Nos. 3,4 & 6 in WP 2107/24

**CORAM : NITIN JAMDAR &
M.M. SATHAYE, JJ.**

DATE : 29 APRIL 2024

P.C. :-

The position as recorded in the order dated 22 February
2024 still continues. Stand over to **15 July 2024**.

M.M. SATHAYE, J.

NITIN JAMDAR, J.