

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2107 OF 2024

Hemangi Deepak ShindePETITIONER

V/S

The Secretary All India Shri Shivaji Memorial...RESPONDENT
Society And Ors

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 15714 OF 2023

Shri. Pandurang Abhimanyu Patil And AnrPETITIONER

V/S

The Secretary, All India Shri Shivaji Memorial..RESPONDENT
Society (aissms) And Ors

Mr Vaibhav Kulkarni (Through VC) a/w

Mr Prathamesh Deshpande for Petitioners in both WP

Ms Pooja Joshi Deshpande, AGP for R Nos 3, 4 & 6

Mr Kush M Lahankar i/b

Mr Shrikrishna r Ganbavalef or R Nos 1 & 2 in WP 2107/2014

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE NITIN JAMDAR &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. M. SATHAYE, JJ

DATE : 5th August, 2024

P.C. :

Stand over to 27/08/2024

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)